

SECTION-XVI

LISTED On:8/12/2014

COURT No.:1

ITEM No. :82

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (Civil) No. 25658 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief)

M/s Frost International Ltd. & Anr. ... Petitioners

Versus

Asstt. Commissioner of Sales Tax, & Ors. ... Respondents

OFFICE-REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 5/08/2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

-

***"Delay condoned.
Notice."***

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to the respondents. Mr. Anip Sachthey, Advocate has put in appearance on behalf of all the respondents and has also filed Counter Affidavit and the same is being circulated to the Hon'ble Court.

The service of notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office-Report.

Dated this the 5th day of December, 2014.

Assistant Registrar

Copy to: - Mr. Abijit Sengupta, Advocate
Mr. Anip Sachthey, Advocate

Assistant Registrar